

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, जोधपुर

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur अनुसंधान अनुभाग

Research Section

AIIMS/RES(07)/2020/467/Prop/05

31 /03/2022 Dated:

Subject: Purchase of Anti-Ki67, Anti-ER, Anti-PR and Anti-HER2-NEU (Ventana) for the Extramural

Research Project at Research Section, AIIMS, Jodhpur on proprietary basis - Inviting comments thereon.

The Institute is in the purchase of Anti-Ki67, Anti-ER, Anti-PR and Anti-HER2-NEU (Ventana) for

Extramural Research Project at Research Section, AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Roche Diagnostics India Pvt.

Ltd., New Delhi on proprietary basis. The proposal submitted by M/s Ganpati Chemicals and Pharma,

Rajasthan and PAC certification by user are attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit subjection, comments, if

any from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment within 21 days of issue giving

reference AIIMS/RES(07)/2020/467/Prop/05. The comments should be received by office of Dean

(Research), Research Section at AIIMS, Jodhpur on or before 20/04/2021 upto 03:00 PM failing which it

will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Dean (Research)

Enclosed: Related documents enclosed.

Page 1 of 1



To

Date:28-02-2022

Quotation No.BMGX/PAB/280222

Validity: 90 Days

The Dean (Research)
Research Section
AllMS, Jodhpur
Rajasthan

Sub: Quotation for Roche IHC primary antibodies

Dear Sir/Madam,

It is pleasure to note your interest in our products. Further to your discussion with us and as requested for, we are pleased to quote our best prices for products as mentioned below:

Breast Panel Primary Antibody

Part No.	Description	No. of tests/Pack	Price*(INR)
5278414001	ANTI-ER (SP1)	250	
5278392001	ANTI-PR (1E2)	250	
5278368001	ANTI-HER-2/NEU (4B5)	50	
5278368001	ANTI-Ki-67 (30-9)	50	

*GST will be extra as applicable on above-mentioned prices

Terms and conditions:-

- 1. Supply will be made through our authorized distributor M/s Ganpati Chemicals and Pharma.
- 2. Payments on delivery of goods to be made by Cheque/ Demand draft/RTGS in favor of M/s Ganpati Chemicals and Pharma.
- 3. Supply will be made within 4-6 weeks after confirm purchase order.

We look forward to your valued order and being of service to you.

Thanking you,

For Roche Diagnostics India Pvt. Ltd

Rohit Kumar

Zonal Manager-Pathology Lab

9910786680

rohit.kumar.rk3@roche.com



Date: 28 Feb 2022

The Dean (Research) Research Section AllMS, Jodhpur Rajasthan

<u>Subject:</u> Authorization for supply of Roche Pathology-Lab Kits & Consumables.

It is hereby certified that

M/s Ganpati Chemicals and Pharma

Address: 195 G Block

Sri Ganganagar, Rajasthan-335001

email: ganpatichemicalpharma@gmail.com

Contact No. 01542487327, 9414318327, 9509029202

is the authorized distributor of our company for your Institute.

We have authorized M/s Ganpati Chemicals and Pharma to invoice and supply the Roche Tissue Diagnostics Kits, Consumables & Spares. Hence, the orders and the payments against supplies to AIIMS, Jodhpur should be made in the name of the above-mentioned distributor.

Thanking you & assuring you best of our services.

Thanking you,
For Roche Diagnostics India Pvt. Ltd.
Rohit Kumar
Zonal Manager-Pathology Lab
9910786680

rohit.kumar.rk3@roche.com



Date: 28-02-22

TO WHOMESOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the below mentioned products are proprietary in nature and only manufactured by M/s Roche Diagnostics to be used on Ventana BenchMark Series System.

Sr. no.	Part No.	Description
1	5278414001	ANTI-ER (SP1) PRIMARY ANTIBODY
2	5278392001	ANTI-PR (1E2) 250
3	5278368001	ANTI-HER-2/NEU (4B5) RABBIT MONO
4	5278368001	ANTI-Ki-67 (30-9)

Thanking you & assuring you best of our services.

For Roche Diagnostics India Pvt. Ltd.

Authorized signatory